
COUNTY REENTRY COUNCIL AT LEAST ONE REENTRY CONTACT CONTACT ORGANIZATION POINT OF CONTACT CONTACT EMAIL CONTACT NUMBER CITY
Valerie Avera ValerieL.Avera@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-6533 Charlotte
Cynthia Alexander Cynthia.Alexander@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-6025 Charlotte
Victoria Jones Victoria.Jones@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-6119 Charlotte
Shenequa Thomas Shenequa.Thomas@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-636-1267 Charlotte
Anthony Dotson Anthony.Dotson@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-6378 Charlotte
Erik Ortega Erik.Ortega@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Tamara Aguilera Tamara.Aguilera@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-6724 Charlotte
Ciara Thompson cthompson@centerforcommunitytransitions.org 704-494-0001 Charlotte
Patrice Funderburg pfunderburg@centerforcommunitytransitions.org 704-494-0001 Charlotte
Teresa Marlowe tmarlowe@centerforcommunitytransitions.org 704-374-0762 ext 3705 Charlotte
Delilah Montalvo dmontalvo@centerforcommunitytransitions.org 704-494-0001 Charlotte
Sherina Richard srichard@centerforcommunitytransitions.org 704-374-0762 Charlotte
Terence Lewis Terence.Lewis@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-5043 Charlotte
Hope Marshall Hope.Marshall@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-1703 Charlotte
Shannon Petersen Shannon.Petersen@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Marcus Reddrick Marcus.Reddrick@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-5044 Charlotte
Latoshia Young Latoshia.Young@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-5081 Charlotte
Eric Douglas Eric.Douglas@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-5057 Charlotte

Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office Dorian Johnson dorian.johnson@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-5167 Charlotte
LaChelle Davis-Moore lachelledmoore@gmail.com 704-771-8811 Matthews
Sam Moore samueldmoore@yahoo.com 704-299-4307 Matthews

Genesis Project Sylvia Grier slg@genesisproject1.org 704-340-0186 Charlotte
The M.E.N, Genesis Project Garcia Nelson garcianelson298@yahoo.com 980-226-1125 Charlotte
Men's Shelter of Charlotte Joe Hamby Joe.Hamby@MensShelterofcharlotte.org 704-574-6154 Charlotte
National Center on Institutions and Alternatives (NCIA) Katie Hoelter Katie.Hoelter@ncianet.org 704-352-7402
Promise Resource Network Amanda Martin amartin@promiseresourcenetwork.org 980-239-8935 Charlotte

Angela Morrow amorrow39@gmail.com 704-806-2243 Charlotte
Sandra Reid sandra_brc@bellsouth.net 704.779.6348 Charlotte
Jacob Reid jacob_brc@att.net 704.408.1840 Charlotte

City Startup Labs Henry Rock admin@citystartuplabs.com 704-750-0790 Charlotte
Charlotte Works Tashara Brown 980-201-3256 Charlotte
Charlotte Area Fund Terry Howard terryh@charlotteareafund.org
Equus Works Traletta Banks traletta.banks@equusworks.com
Center for Employment Opportunities Rebecca Atkinson ratkinson@ceoworks.org
OMITT Trade School Rose Jones Edwards rosej7927@gmail.com
Listening First NC James Searcy listeningfirstNC@gmail.com 704-724-2137 Charlotte
New Beginnings Treatment Center Kevin Walsh kwalsh.newbeginnings@gmail.com
Dismas Charities Cathy Bellew cbellew@dismas.com
Dress for Success Fontina McKyer fmckyer@dressforsuccesscharlotte.org
Cardinal Innovations Healthcare Carol Senick carol.senick@cardinalinnovations.org 704-305-2084
Hope Haven Residential Community Wanda Goforth wandag46@hopehaveninc.org
Queen City Recycling Mickey Coffino mickey@qcrecycling.com
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Library David Sniffin dsniffin@cmlibrary.org
Syrenity House Sharnella McCrae syrenityhouse@gmail.com
Reentry Partners of Mecklenburg Marcus Reddrick Marcus.Reddrick@mecklenburgcountync.gov 980-314-5044 Charlotte

Traletta Banks traletta@gmail.com
Ken Shrader
Chablis Dandridge chablis@lifeconnections.us

Life Forces Coaching, Training & Consulting, NextGen Camille Stephens cameo704@aol.com 704-661-4011 Charlotte
Inmates to Entrepreneurs Alli Thomas allit@inmatestoentrepreneurs.org 803-487-4427 Charlotte
Quality of Life Behavior Services Jasun Williams redbone3737@gmail.com 571-239-1202 Charlotte

Glenn Smith glenn@lifeconnections.us 704-564-5884 Charlotte
Chablis Dandridge chablis@lifeconnections.us 980.858.6703  Charlotte

Our Daily Bread Foundation Kim Alexander akim17311@gmail.com 980-267-2883 Charlotte
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The information in this North Carolina Reentry Stakeholder Database comes from multiple sources and was last updated on March 3, 2021. As of that date, counties in green have a Local Reentry Council (LRC) and counties in red have no identified reentry contacts.

The database was created to identify and help connect reentry contacts in each of North Carolina’s 100 counties who are serving people returning from incarceration. The goal is to improve information sharing and strengthen connections among stakeholders within and across counties. The 
database is a public resource and is meant to be shared widely. 

Strategies to collect the names included in the tracker included publicly available documents, interview with stakeholders, and targeted outreach to identify at least one reentry contact in every NC county. 

The database effort was part of the Landscape Scan of Local Reentry Services in North Carolina project. In conjunction with the state’s reentry action plan, the landscape scan of local reentry services explored the services and supports available across the state, prevalent gaps or unmet needs, 
and creation of the database. One purpose of the database in to ensure that at least one person per county – and in some cases, many people in a county - receives information related to reentry from the NC Departments of Public Safety, Health and Human Services, Commerce, the Attorney 
General’s office, Office of Strategic Partnerships, and others. The final report from the project will include recommendations for strengthening and supporting local reentry efforts. The project team lead is consultant Sam Harvell with Three Flights LLC. Project partners have included the State 
Reentry Council Collaborative steering committee and local implementation team.

Every effort was made to ensure a complete list. It is not an official distribution list but a public resource shared with and designed to be used by the community at large.   

Please direct any questions or corrections to Irene Lawrence, irene.lawrence@ncdps.gov. 
(To optimize printing, select "fit all columns on one page" and switch page orientation to landscape.)

Mecklenburg Yes Yes

Mecklenburg County Department of Social Services

Mecklenburg Unified Workforce Development

Center for Community Transitions

Mecklenburg County Criminal Justice Services/Re-Entry Services Division

Bridgehaven, LLC/Mecklenburg County Re-Entry Services

Bradley-Reid Cares

Reentry Housing Alliance 

Life Connections - Keeping Families Connected


